beneficiary farmers during kharif, rabi and summer   AIB : Annual income before beneficiary of

season. Per cent change in irrigated area was PDMC Yojana.

measured on the basis of difference between mean   AIA : Annual income after beneficiary of PDMC
irrigated area of respondents before and after Yojana.
beneficiary of PDMC Yojana. The categorization of

RESULTS AND DISCUSSION respondents according to change in irrigated area

and according to per cent change in irrigated area Impact on irrigated area and annual income
was done by using mean and standard deviation.

The impact of Per Drop More Crop Yojana on
   IAA - IAB it's beneficiary farmers were assessed as after

adoption of PDMC Yojana in comparison to before ? IA= ------------------- × 100
adoption of PDMC Yojana. This was done by   IAB
assessing indicators like change in irrigated areaand

Where,
change in annual income.

? IA : Change in irrigated area.
1. Change in irrigated area   IAB : Mean irrigated area before beneficiary

Sl.
No.

Season

Irrigated area (ha.)

Difference
(ha.)

 Per cent increase
in irrigated area

‘Z' valueBefore

Adoption
After

Adoption

1 Kharif 171.20 190.19 18.99  11.09
2.54*  2 Rabi 121.20 178.45 57.25  47.23

3 Summer 76.00 85.56 9.56  12.57
Total 368.40 454.20 85.80  23.28

Table 1
Season wise distribution of irrigated area (ha.) of respondents

*Significant at 0.05 level of probability

Impact of Per Drop More Crop Yojana on irrigated area and annual income of beneficiary farmers36

It is depicted from Table 1. that during kharif season, there is no rainfall so farmers have to depend

season there is only 11.09 per cent increase in on ground water source for irrigation. Due to 30 to 50

irrigated area because farmers grow crops fully per cent water saving by drip irrigation system,

depending on monsoon in kharif season. But in case irrigated area was increased.